
3572 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETfE No. 124 

Port 

AK 

AK 

DN 
WN 
AK 
WN 
AK 

WN 
WN 

AK 

AK 

DN 

DN 

H.O. 
WN 
WN 

Appn. 
No. 

18675 

18674 

624 
2148 

18465 
1577 

18678 

796 
856 

18677 

18676 

625 

625 

64518 
781 
810 

Tariff 
Item 

85 .14.021 

85.14.021 

85 .15 .059 
85.19.009 
85.19.009 
85.19.009 
85.22.019 

85.22.019 
85.22.019 

85.22.019 

85.22.019 

85.23.021 

85.23.021 

89.01.012 
90.24.019 
90.28.009 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/220-Applications for Approva/---continued 

Goods 

Audio distribution amplifier, used to enhance sound and pictures 
during multiple dubbing transfers 

Video distribution amplifier, used to enhance sound and pictures during 
multiple dubbing transfers 

Motorola mini ranger III system control station .. 
Fujisoku low-profile isolation relays, SSD series . . . . 
GEC type HEA high speed relays . . . . . . 
Thermal cutouts, for use in making water bed heaters .. 
Image enhancer, used to enhance pictures during multiple dubbing 

transfers 
Simco static bar and control unit . . . . . . . . 
Trident professional sound console trimix, model consisting of 24 way 

mainframe, power supply, input modules, auxiliary module, master 
module dual output, sub group master module, panels and transamp 
retrofit to input modules 

Video camera enhancer, used to enhance pictures during multiple 
dubbing transfers 

Video stabilizer, used to enhance pictures during multiple dubbing 
transfers 

Cable, 0. 6 to 1 kV, 3 and 4 core, plain annealled copper conductor, 
1.5mm" to 16mm 2 (7/0.50mm-7/l.70mm) PVC V75 insula
tion, laid up with full penetrating PVC compound, PVC 4V75 
sheathed overall 

Cable, 0.6 to 1 kV, 3 and 4 core, plain annealled copper conductor, 
1.5mm 2 to 16mm 2 (7/0.50mm-7/l.70mm) PVC V75 insula
tion, laid up with full penetrating PVC compound, PVC 4V75 
sheathed overall 

Polyethylene/plastic rotationally spun canoes and kayaks .. 
Flo-Tech hydraulic test units for SITU testing of oil hydraulic systems 
Hygrodynamics precision humidity control systems . . . . 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

i 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case direct 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

Part 
u 

Ref. 

! .. 
.. 
15 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

.. 

.. 

.. 
10 
99 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 18 November 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli
cation number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 28th day of October 1982. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to !vferger and Takeover Proposals 

PURSUANT to section 70 of the Commerce Act 1975, notice is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has, subject to sub
section (9) of that section, consented to the following merger and takeover proposals, being merger and takeover proposals which also require 
consent under the Overseas Investment Act 1973 and the Overseas Investment Regulations 1974*. 

Persons by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (1) of the 

Commerce Act 1975 
Spedding Consolidated Ltd. 

Thomas Cook Pty. Ltd. 

Proposal 

Boustead (New Zealand) Ltd., may acquire the assets of Inter
national Foods (1976) Ltd. 

Thomas Cook Pty. Ltd., and Union Travel Ltd., may merge their 
New Zealand and Pacific interests 

Date of Consent 

27 September 1982 

6 October 1982 

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of October 1982. 
R. M. ORAM, for Examiner of Commercial Practices. 

*S.R. 1974/117 


