THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/220—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
AK	18675	85.14.021	Audio distribution amplifier, used to enhance sound and pictures during multiple dubbing transfers	Free*		
AK	18674	85.14.021	Video distribution amplifier, used to enhance sound and pictures during multiple dubbing transfers	Free*		
DN	624	85.15.059	Motorola mini ranger III system control station	Free*	Free*	15
WN	2148	85,19,009	Fujisoku low-profile isolation relays, SSD series	Free*	Free*	10
AK	18465	85.19.009	GEC type HEA high speed relays	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1577	85.19.009	Thermal cutouts, for use in making water bed heaters	Free*	Free*	10
AK	18678	85.22.019	Image enhancer, used to enhance pictures during multiple dubbing transfers	Free*	Free*	10
WN	796	85.22.019	Simco static bar and control unit	Free*	Free*	10
WN	856	85.22.019	Trident professional sound console trimix, model consisting of 24 way mainframe, power supply, input modules, auxiliary module, master module dual output, sub group master module, panels and transamp retrofit to input modules	Free*	Free*	10
٩K	18677	85.22.019	Video camera enhancer, used to enhance pictures during multiple dubbing transfers	Free*	Free*	10
AK	18676	85.22.019	Video stabilizer, used to enhance pictures during multiple dubbing transfers	Free*	Free*	10
DN	625	85.23.021	Cable, 0.6 to 1 kV, 3 and 4 core, plain annealled copper conductor, 1.5 mm ² to 16 mm ² (7/0.50 mm - 7/1.70 mm) PVC V75 insulation, laid up with full penetrating PVC compound, PVC 4V75 sheathed overall	Free*		
DN	625	85.23.021	Cable, 0.6 to 1 kV, 3 and 4 core, plain annealled copper conductor, 1.5 mm ² to 16 mm ² (7/0.50 mm - 7/1.70 mm) PVC V75 insulation, laid up with full penetrating PVC compound, PVC 4V75 sheathed overall	Free*		
H.O.	64518	89.01.012	Polyethylene/plastic rotationally spun canoes and kayaks	Free*		1
WN	781	90.24.019	Flo-Tech hydraulic test units for SITU testing of oil hydraulic systems	Free*	Free*	id
WN	810	90.28.009	Hygrodynamics precision humidity control systems	Free* *or such hig duty as the	Free	99

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.
CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.
DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 18 November 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of October 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to Merger and Takeover Proposals

PURSUANT to section 70 of the Commerce Act 1975, notice is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has, subject to subsection (9) of that section, consented to the following merger and takeover proposals, being merger and takeover proposals which also require consent under the Overseas Investment Act 1973 and the Overseas Investment Regulations 1974*.

Persons by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Act 1975

Proposal

Date of Consent

Spedding Consolidated Ltd.

Boustead (New Zealand) Ltd., may acquire the assets of Inter- 27 September 1982

national Foods (1976) Ltd. Thomas Cook Pty. Ltd., and Union Travel Ltd., may merge their 6 October 1982

Thomas Cook Pty. Ltd. ... New Zealand and Pacific interests Dated at Wellington this 6th day of October 1982.

R. M. ORAM, for Examiner of Commercial Practices.